LUKA KOPER

Port of Koper

Maritime throughput and revenues in the period January — December 2025

In compliance with the provisions of the Ljubljana Stock Exchange Rules and the applicable legislation,
the company Luka Koper, d. d. hereby announces the net sales revenue of the parent company and
the maritime throughput registered in the period January through December 2025.

Luka Koper, d. d has, according to preliminary and non-audited data, generated 376,5 million EUR of
net sales revenues, a 15 percent increase compared to 2024. The total maritime throughput amounted

23 million tons.

Net sales revenues of
Luka Koper, d. d.
(in million EUR)
* preliminary and unaudited data

Maritime throughput (tons)
General cargo

Containers

Cars

Liquid bulk

Dry bulk

Total

Maritime throughput (units)

Containers (TEU)
Cars (units)

Koper, 12 Jan 2026

Jan — Dec 2025

376,5*

Jan — Dec 2025
1.072.639
10.981.614
1.627.333
4.362.833
4.959.104
23.003.522

Jan — Dec 2025

1.272.161
914.817

Jan — Dec 2024

326,9

Jan — Dec 2024
1.199.186
10.233.873
1.550.868
4.829.545
5.195.864
23.009.337

Jan — Dec 2024

1.133.340
884.666

Index 25/24

115

Index 25/24
89

107

105

90

95

100

Index 25/24
112
103




