

Maritime throughput and revenues in the period January – December 2025

In compliance with the provisions of the Ljubljana Stock Exchange Rules and the applicable legislation, the company Luka Koper, d. d. hereby announces the net sales revenue of the parent company and the maritime throughput registered in the period January through December 2025.

Luka Koper, d. d has, according to preliminary and non-audited data, generated 376,5 million EUR of net sales revenues, a 15 percent increase compared to 2024. The total maritime throughput amounted 23 million tons.

Net sales revenues of Luka Koper, d. d.	Jan – Dec 2025	Jan – Dec 2024	Index 25/24
(in million EUR)	376,5*	326,9	115

* preliminary and unaudited data

Maritime throughput (tons)	Jan – Dec 2025	Jan – Dec 2024	Index 25/24
General cargo	1.072.639	1.199.186	89
Containers	10.981.614	10.233.873	107
Cars	1.627.333	1.550.868	105
Liquid bulk	4.362.833	4.829.545	90
Dry bulk	4.959.104	5.195.864	95
Total	23.003.522	23.009.337	100

Maritime throughput (units)	Jan – Dec 2025	Jan – Dec 2024	Index 25/24
Containers (TEU)	1.272.161	1.133.340	112
Cars (units)	914.817	884.666	103